Net underwriting result incl. funds withheld 121 71 (3) (89) 119 (18)

Net investment income 235 263 116 203 352 467

From assets under own management 227 252 70 191 297 444

From funds withheld 8 11 47 12 55 23

Other income and expenses 2 (1) 57 68 58 66

Operating profit/loss (EBIT) 350 322 123 170 473 492

Financing costs 0 (1) 0 0 (20) (21)

Net income before taxes 350 322 123 169 453 471

Taxes (135) (100) (29) 0 (157) (92)

Net income 215 222 95 169 297 379

Non-controlling interest 16 10 (1) 0 15 10

Group net income 200 212 96 169 282 369

Retention 91.3% 90.9% 91.7% 91.0% 91.4% 90.9%

Combined ratio (incl. interest on funds withheld) 95.6% 97.7% - - - -

EBIT margin (EBIT / Net premium earned) 12.7% 10.6% 7.7% 9.9% 10.9% 10.4%

Tax ratio 38.5% 31.1% 23.1% (0.1 %) 34.5% 19.6%

Earnings per share (in EUR) 1.66 1.76 0.79 1.40 2.34 3.06

Property & Casualty R/I Life & Health R/I Total

|  1 |  2 |  3 |  4 |  5 |  6  Appendix |

26 Conference Call on Half-yearly Report 2019

Stress tests on assets under own management

Unchanged focus on yields and credit spreads

As at 30 June 2019

Portfolio Scenario

Change in market

value

in m. EUR

Change in OCI before

tax

in m. EUR

   -10% -99 -99

  -20% -198 -198

 +50 bps -1,043 -973

  +100 bps -2,031 -1,894

Credit spreads   +50% -679 -671

Real Estate -10% -243 -120

Equity (listed and private equity)

Fixed-income securities

|  1 |  2 |  3 |  4 |  5 |  6  Appendix |

27 Conference Call on Half-yearly Report 2019

High-quality fixed income book well balanced

Geographical allocation mainly in accordance with our broad business diversification

IFRS figures as at 30 June 2019

Governments
Semi-

governments
Corporates

Pfandbriefe,

Covered bonds,

 ABS

Short-term

 investments,

cash

Total

AAA 78% 57% 1% 61% - 47%

AA 13% 25% 14% 25% - 16%

A 5% 6% 30% 11% - 14%

BBB 3% 1% 46% 3% - 17%

<BBB 2% 10% 9% 1% - 6%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100%

Germany 21% 40% 4% 21% 14% 19%